

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH ABSTRACT

Health Medical and Family Welfare Department — Mental Health Care Act, 2017 (No.10 of 2017) — Nomination of Non-Official Members and Special invitees to State Mental Health Authority of Andhra Pradesh — Orders — Issued.

HEALTH MEDICAL AND SAMILY WELFARE (R2) DERARTMENT

HEALTH, MEDICAL AND FAMILY WELFARE (B2) DEPARTMENT

G.O.RT.No. 589

Dated: 26-11-2018. Read the following:

- 1. The Mental Health Care Act, 2017 (No.10 of 2017)
- 2. G.O.Rt.No.329, HM&FW Department, dated 10.08.2018.
- 3. G.O.Rt.No.330, HM&FW Department, dated 10.08.2018.
- 4. G.O.Rt.No.548, HM&FW Department, dated 26.10.2018.
- 5. From the CEO, State Mental Health Authority, Vijayawada, Lr.Rc.No.9281/P4-B/2018, dated 13.11.2018.
- 6. From the CEO, State Mental Health Authority, Vijayawada, Lr.Rc.No.9281/P4-B/2018, dated 20.11.2018.

-0-

ORDER:

In the circumstances reported by the Chief Executive Officer, State Mental Health Authority, Vijayawada, in the letter 5th & 6th read above, and in continuation to the orders issued in the G.O.4th read above, Government after careful examination of the matter here by nominate the following members as Non-Official Members of the State Mental Health Authority under sub-section (1) of Section 46 of the Mental Health Care Act, 2017:

S.No.	Name of the Post	Name of the Non-Official Member
1.	Psychiatry Social Worker-1	Dr. N. Indira Rani
2.	Mental Health Nurse-1	Smt. Florence Daisy
3.	Persons representing Care – givers with Mental illness-2	Smt. P.Vasantha Kumari Sri N.V. Krishna Reddy
4.	Non Government Organisation provide services to persons with mental illness-2	
		2. Manasa Schizophenia Foundation represented by Dr. I.V.L. Narasimha Rao.

- **3.** The following members are also nominated as Special invitees to State Mental Health Authority:
 - (1) The Commissioner from College/School Education: Education Deptt.,
 - (2) Dr. Jitender K.Sharma: Advisor to Health Medical &Family Welfare.
 - (3) Dr. G.Bhgya Rao: Retired DME(Acad), Visakhapatanm
 - (4) Dr.N.V.Ramana Rao: Retired Prof. of Psychiatry, Guntur

4. The Chief Executive Officer, State Mental Health Authority, Vijayawada, shall take necessary action in the matter.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

POONAM MALAKONDAIAH SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

The Chief Executive Officer, State Mental Health Authority, Vijayawada.

The Director of Medical Education, A.P., Vijayawada.

The Director (PMU), O/o the Director of Medical Education, A.P., Vijayawada.

Copy to:

All the Members of SMHA through Chief Executive Officer, State Mental Health Authority, Vijayawada.

The PS to Secretary to Chief Minister.

The PS to Secretary to M(ME).

The PS to Special Chief Secretary to Government, Health Medical & Family Welfare Department. Sc/Sf.

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER.